There have not been any changes between quoted prices and observable assumptions on the various financial instruments in the quarter.

Valuation of financial instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)

(NOK million) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Book value
31.03.2022

Book value
31.12.2021

   Loans to customers - retail market 26,855.9 26,855.9 26,430.0

Total loans to customers 26,855.9 26,855.9 26,430.0

Financial instruments at fair value - level 3

(NOK million)

Loans to customers at
fair value through other
comprehensive income

Book value 01.01.2022  26,430.0

Net gains/losses on financial instruments  0.8

Supply / disposal  5,492.3

Sales / due settlements  -5,067.1

Book value 31.03.2022  26,855.9

(NOK million)

Loans to customers at
fair value through other
comprehensive income

Book value 01.01.2021  21,065.5

Net gains/losses on financial instruments  -0.6

Supply / disposal  11,502.2

Sales / due settlements  -6,137.2

Book value 31.12.2021  26,430.0

14  Storebrand Boligkreditt AS Interim report 2022

Sensitivity analysis

Floating loans to customers

Fair value through other

 comprehensive income

Floating loans to customers

Fair value through other

comprehensive income

(NOK million)

Changes in market spread Changes in market spread

 + 10 bp  - 10 bp  + 25 bp  - 25 bp

Increase/reduction in fair value at 31.03.2022 -4.5 4.5 -11.3 11.3

Increase/reduction in fair value at 31.12.2021 -3.1 3.1 -7.7 7.7

Valuation of financial instruments at amortised cost

(NOK million)
Fair value

31.03.2022
Book value
31.03.2022

Fair value
31.12.2021

Book value
31.12.2021

Financial assets

Loans to and deposits with credit institutions 13.6 13.6 6.1 6.1

Interest bearing securities 287.1 287.3 288.2 288.2

Financial liabilities

Loans and deposits from credit institutions 2,602.1 2,602.1 1,757.3 1,757.3

Debt securities issued 24,133.6 24,126.5 24,628.9 24,570.8

Debt securities issued

Covered bonds

(NOK million)

ISIN Code Nominal value Currency Interest Maturity 1)
Book value
31.03.2022

NO0010951528 480.0 NOK Fixed 15.04.2031 452.0

NO0010786726 4,000.0 NOK Floating 15.06.2022 3,606.2

NO0010813959 4,000.0 NOK Floating 20.06.2023 4,003.3

NO0010873177 5,000.0 NOK Floating 19.06.2024 5,000.0

NO0010894199 5,000.0 NOK Floating 25.06.2025 5,122.1

NO0011073140 5,500.0 NOK Floating 03.06.2026 5,629.8

NO0010936917 300.0 NOK Floating 21.02.2031  313.1

Total debt securities issued   2) 24,280.0 24,126.5

Total debt securities issued as at 31.12.2021 24,280.0 24,570.8

1) Maturity date in this summary is the first possible maturity date (Call date).

2) For covered bonds (CBs) that are allocated to the company’s security, regulatory requirements for over-collateralisation of 102 per cent

and an over-collateralisation requirement of 109.5 per cent apply for bonds issued prior to 21 June 2017. In 2022 all covenants are fulfilled.

See note 15.

Note
07

Interim report 2022 Storebrand Boligkreditt AS  15

Capital Adequacy

Eligible captital

(NOK million) 31.03.2022 31.12.2021

Share capital 490.0 490.0

Other equity 1,281.5 1,252.0

Total equity 1,771.5 1,742.0